Mutual of Omaha Rx

Prescription Drug
Overview 2021

Plan Highlights”*

Mutual of Omaha Rx Premier™ (PDP)

Enhanced Plan

* Low Monthly Premium

= $0 Deductibles (Tiers 1and 2)
= $445 Deductibles (Tiers 3-5)

= $0 co-pay (Tier 1) at preferred pharmacies

(30 or 90-day supply)

= $0 co-pay (Tier 1) with home delivery

(90-day supply)

* $2 co-pay (Tier 2) per 30-day supply at preferred

pharmacies)

Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus (PDP)

Basic Plan

« $445 Deductible (All Tiers)

* $0 co-pay (Tier 1) at preferred pharmacies

(30 or 90-day supply)
* $0 co-pay (Tier 1) with home delivery
(90-day supply)

» $2-$3 co-pay (Tier 2) per 30-day supply at

preferred pharmacies

* Competitive Tier 3 and 4 coinsurance

“ Mutual of Omaha Rx Premiers™ Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus™

Plan Type
Deductible

Initial Coverage Limit

Gap coverage

Cost-Sharing, Pharmacy Type
and Days' Supply

Tier 1: Preferred Generic
Tier 2: Generic
Tier 3: Preferred Brand
Tier 4: Non-preferred Brand
Tier 5: Specialty

**Only 30-day supplies are available for Tiers 4 &5

Enhanced

Tier1-2]$0
Tier3-5| $445

$4,130

Defined Standard

Mutual of Omaha Rx Premier

Preferred
Retail
30-Days

$0

$2
21-23%
36-47%

25%

Preferred
Retail
90-Days

$0
$6
21-23%
N/A

N/A

Home
Delivery
90-Days

$0
$6
21-23%
36-47%**

25%**

Basic
$445

$4.130
Defined Standard

Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus

Preferred
Retail
30-Days

$0
$2-3
18-20%
34-39%

25%

Preferred
Retail
90-Days

$0
$6-9
18-20%
N/A

N/A

Home

Delivery
90-Days

$0
$6-9

18-20%

34-39%**

25%**

MutualofOmaha Rx

*Available in all regions except NY & territories

Confidential property of Omaha Health Insurance Company. For producer use only. Not intended for use as marketing material for the general public. Do not distribute, reproduce, edit or delete any
portion without the express permission of Omaha Health Insurance Company. Mutual of Omaha Rx (PDP) is a prescription drug plan with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in the Mutual of Omaha Rx plan

depends on contract renewal.
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Preferred Pharmacies

CVS preferred network, including: CVS, CVS-Target, Walmart, Sam’s Club, Hy-Vee, H-E-B, Meijer and regional Rx networks.

Premium and Region Details

Mutual of Omaha Rx Premier Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus

NH, ME $23.90 $99.40
CT, MA, RI, VT 02 $2510 $8710
NJ 04 $26.00 $97.70
DE, DC, MD 05 $24.20 $97.50
PA, WV 06 $24.80 $74.00
VA 07 $24.90 $85.50
NC 08 $25.00 $84.20
sC 09 $25.80 $100.00
GA 10 $26.00 $89.60
FL 1 $2590 $86.00
AL TN 12 $25.60 $81.50
MI 13 $23.00 $77.90
OH 14 $23.60 $74.00
IN, KY 15 $23.60 $68.00
wi 16 $24.00 $86.60
IL 17 $23.00 $73.90
MO 18 $24.20 $75.60
AR 19 $24.70 $77.60
MS 20 $25.90 $74.00
LA 21 $2570 $89.80
TX 22 $23.60 $83.80
oK 23 $28.00 $93.70
KS 24 $23.00 $74.00
lAN'\é,'\é'D’\,A\w D, 25 $23.00 $7510
NM 26 $25.00 $85.00
co 27 $26.90 $100.00
AZ 28 $23.00 $97.50
NV 29 $23.00 $82.50
OR, WA 30 $24.90 $91.90
D, UT 31 $24.80 $79.70
CA 32 $24.00 $100.00
HI 33 $25.00 $78.30
AK 34 $29.00 $93.70

Rates are subject to change.



