Prescription Drug Overview 2021

Plan Highlights*

Mutual of Omaha Rx PremierSM (PDP) Enhanced Plan

- Low Monthly Premium
- \$0 Deductibles (Tiers 1 and 2)
- \$445 Deductibles (Tiers 3-5)
- \$0 co-pay (Tier 1) at preferred pharmacies (30 or 90-day supply)
- \$0 co-pay (Tier 1) with home delivery (90-day supply)
- \$2 co-pay (Tier 2) per 30-day supply at preferred pharmacies)

Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus (PDP) Basic Plan

- \$445 Deductible (All Tiers)
- \$0 co-pay (Tier 1) at preferred pharmacies (30 or 90-day supply)
- \$0 co-pay (Tier 1) with home delivery (90-day supply)
- \$2-\$3 co-pay (Tier 2) per 30-day supply at preferred pharmacies
- Competitive Tier 3 and 4 coinsurance

Plan	Mutual of Omaha Rx Premier™			Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus sM		
Plan Type	Enhanced			Basic		
Deductible	Tier 1 - 2 \$0 Tier 3 - 5 \$445			\$445		
Initial Coverage Limit	\$4,130			\$4,130		
Gap coverage	Defined Standard			Defined Standard		
Cost-Sharing, Pharmacy Type and Days' Supply	Mutual of Omaha Rx Premier			Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus		
	Preferred Retail 30-Days	Preferred Retail 90-Days	Home Delivery 90-Days	Preferred Retail 30-Days	Preferred Retail 90-Days	Home Delivery 90-Days
Tier 1: Preferred Generic	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Tier 2: Generic	\$2	\$6	\$6	\$2-3	\$6-9	\$6-9
Tier 3: Preferred Brand	21-23%	21-23%	21-23%	18-20%	18-20%	18-20%
Tier 4: Non-preferred Brand	36-47%	N/A	36-47%**	34-39%	N/A	34-39%**
Tier 5: Specialty	25%	N/A	25%**	25%	N/A	25%**

^{**} Only 30-day supplies are available for Tiers 4&5



Confidential property of Omaha Health Insurance Company. For producer use only. Not intended for use as marketing material for the general public. Do not distribute, reproduce, edit or delete any portion without the express permission of Omaha Health Insurance Company. Mutual of Omaha Rx (PDP) is a prescription drug plan with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in the Mutual of Omaha Rx plan depends on contract renewal.

S7126_21465800_0 Rev 0820

^{*}Available in all regions except NY & territories

Preferred Pharmacies

CVS preferred network, including: CVS, CVS-Target, Walmart, Sam's Club, Hy-Vee, H-E-B, Meijer and regional Rx networks.

Premium and Region Details

Region	Region #	Mutual of Omaha Rx Premier	Mutual of Omaha Rx Plus
NH, ME	01	\$23.90	\$99.40
CT, MA, RI, VT	02	\$25.10	\$87.10
NJ	04	\$26.00	\$97.70
DE, DC, MD	05	\$24.20	\$97.50
PA, WV	06	\$24.80	\$74.00
VA	07	\$24.90	\$85.50
NC	08	\$25.00	\$84.20
SC	09	\$25.80	\$100.00
GA	10	\$26.00	\$89.60
FL	11	\$25.90	\$86.00
AL, TN	12	\$25.60	\$81.50
MI	13	\$23.00	\$77.90
ОН	14	\$23.60	\$74.00
IN, KY	15	\$23.60	\$68.00
WI	16	\$24.00	\$86.60
IL	17	\$23.00	\$73.90
MO	18	\$24.20	\$75.60
AR	19	\$24.70	\$77.60
MS	20	\$25.90	\$74.00
LA	21	\$25.70	\$89.80
TX	22	\$23.60	\$83.80
OK	23	\$28.00	\$93.70
KS	24	\$23.00	\$74.00
IA, MN, MT, ND, NE, SD, WY	25	\$23.00	\$75.10
NM	26	\$25.00	\$85.00
CO	27	\$26.90	\$100.00
AZ	28	\$23.00	\$97.50
NV	29	\$23.00	\$82.50
OR, WA	30	\$24.90	\$91.90
ID, UT	31	\$24.80	\$79.70
CA	32	\$24.00	\$100.00
HI	33	\$25.00	\$78.30
AK	34	\$29.00	\$93.70

Rates are subject to change.